# Online Gender-Affirming Voice Course Disclaimers

# **DISCLAIMERS**

The following disclaimers are applicable to **all online courses** (hereinafter referred to as the "Membership Programs") listed on the *Jordan Ross Communication* website, owned and operated by Jordan Ross Jakomin.

By signing up to any of the Membership Programs, be it through a scholarship program, partial financial aid, or the full listed price, you acknowledge and agree that:

# 1. FIRST DISCLAIMER – RESPONSIBLE USE & LIABILITY

The information given in the Membership Programs is not intended or implied to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.

The Membership Programs are not intended in any way to serve as voice therapy nor any form of treatment for voice disorders.

In no event will *Jordan Ross Communication* or any affiliated entities be liable for indirect, incidental, or consequential damages resulting from the interpretation, use or misuse of the content accessed through the Membership Programs.

#### 2. SECOND DISCLAIMER – EXPECTED RESULTS

Each individual's results depend on the individual's unique background, dedication, desire, motivation, actions, and numerous other factors and conditions. As such *Jordan Ross Communication* and its affiliated entities cannot guarantee any specific outcomes or results you may expect from the Membership Programs or any content

included within them. *Jordan Ross Communication* does not endorse or prescribe any one particular way of achieving success through this course.

### 3. THIRD DISCLAIMER – NON-RELIANCE

All content accessible through the Membership Programs – both currently available or later added or amended – is for general information purposes only. Therefore professional medical advice should not be disregarded nor delayed on the basis of the information accessed through the Membership Programs.

Jordan Ross Communication and its affiliated entities are not liable for any damages, loss or injury suffered whatsoever as a result of reliance on the information contained in the Membership Programs.

#### 4. FOURTH DISCLAIMER – THIRD-PARTY CONTENT

The Membership Programs may contain references or links to materials from thirdparties. Reference to any third-party products, services, processes or other information, by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, supplier or otherwise does not constitute or imply endorsement or sponsorship thereof, or any affiliation with *Jordan Ross Communication*. *Jordan Ross Communication* and its affiliated entities have therefore no liability or responsibility for any third-party materials or services, nor for any harm or damages related to the purchase or use of these. Complaints, claims, concerns, or questions regarding third-party products should be directed to the thirdparty.

#### 5. FIFTH DISCLAIMER – REFUND POLICY

All sales are final for Membership Programs. No refunds are issued for online courses once a sale is completed.

# 6. SIXTH DISCLAIMER – COPYRIGHT STATEMENT

Materials used in connection with this course may be subject to copyright protection. Materials may include, but are not limited to: documents, slides, images, audio, and video. Materials accessed through the Membership Programs are only for the use of students enrolled in this course, for purposes associated with this course, and may not be employed for non-personal, educational use. Unauthorised duplication, distribution, or modification of copyrighted materials is strictly prohibited by law.